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.p{? NWB Tools Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
.

2AM-WTP1830 Design Report GSP-2 Storage Pond

Maclnnis, John <John.Maclnnis@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Fri, Jan 23, 2026 at 8:13 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Hi Richard,

CIRNAC reviewed Agnico Eagle’s response to comments on the Design Report and determined that the responses were not
satisfactory. However, upon review of the supplementary information provided on Thursday, January 22, CIRNAC is satisfied with the
responses provided to its comments.

In the future, CIRNAC would appreciate a fulsome response from Agnico Eagle to its comments to avoid unnecessary delays in the
regulatory process.

Thank you,

John

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Sent: Wednesday, January 14, 2026 1:36 PM

To: Ashley Aupaluktug-Burton (aburton@kivalliginuit.ca) <aburton@kivalliginuit.ca>; Maria Serra
<mserra@kivalliginuit.ca>; Brenda Pilakapsi <bpilakapsi@kivalliginuit.ca>; Matthew McDougall
(matt.mcdougall@prairiescientific.ca) <matt.mcdougall@prairiescientific.ca>; Alan
<as.geovector@bellnet.ca>; Maclnnis, John <John.Maclnnis@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Keim, Andrew
<andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Cc: Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>

Subject: Re: 2AM-WTP1830 Design Report GSP-2 Storage Pond

COURRIEL EXTERNE - FAITES PREUVE DE PRUDENCE / EXTERNAL EMAIL - USE CAUTION

Good morning,
CIRNA has requested an extension to review submission, confirmation is now due January 28, 2026.
Regards,

Richard
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On Tue, Jan 13, 2026 at 9:35 AM Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

Good morning,

The Nunavut Water Board requests confirmation on or before January 20, 2026 whether or not the attached response
addresses parties comments.

Regards,

Richard
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